Model Input Voltage
Range (Vin)
I in No
Load
I in Full
Load
Vo
(V)
Io
(A)
Eff
Typ (%)
Case Pinout Regulation
Line/Load (%)
Riple/Noise
Typ. (mVp-p)
Q150-48S1.5 36 - 75 0.100 1.80 1.5 45 85 Q150 QS ±0.2 / ±0.2 100
Q150-48S1.8 36 - 75 0.100 2.20 1.8 45 86 Q150 QS ±0.1 / ±0.1 100
Q150-48S2.5 36 - 75 0.100 2.80 2.5 40 87 Q150 QS ±0.1 / ±0.1 100
Q150-48S3.3 36 - 75 0.100 3.20 3.3 35 89 Q150 QS ±0.1 / ±0.1 100
Q150-48S5 36 - 75 0.100 4.00 5 30 91 Q150 QS ±0.1 / ±0.1 100
Q150-48S12 36 - 75 0.100 4.10 12 12 93 Q150 QS ±0.1 / ±0.1 100
H75-12S2.5 9 - 18 0.050 4.11 2.5 15.0 76 H HS ±0.2 / ±0.2 75
H75-12S3.3 9 - 18 0.050 5.29 3.3 15.0 78 H HS ±0.2 / ±0.2 75
H75-12S5 9 - 18 0.050 7.72 5 15.0 81 H HS ±0.2 / ±0.2 75
H75-12S12 9 - 18 0.050 7.44 12 6.3 84 H HS ±0.2 / ±0.2 100
H75-12S15 9 - 18 0.050 7.44 15 5.0 84 H HS ±0.2 / ±0.2 100
H75-12S24 9 - 18 0.050 7.44 24 3.1 84 H HS ±0.2 / ±0.2 240
H100-24S2.5 18 - 36 0.050 2.71 2.5 20.0 77 H HS ±0.2 / ±0.2 50
H100-24S3.3 18 - 36 0.050 3.48 3.3 20.0 79 H HS ±0.2 / ±0.2 50
H100-24S5 18 - 36 0.050 5.02 5 20.0 83 H HS ±0.2 / ±0.2 50
H100-24S12 18 - 36 0.050 4.88 12 8.3 85 H HS ±0.2 / ±0.2 100
H100-24S15 18 - 36 0.050 4.93 15 6.7 85 H HS ±0.2 / ±0.2 100
H100-24S24 18 - 36 0.050 4.91 24 4.2 85 H HS ±0.2 / ±0.2 100
H120-48S1.5 36 - 75 0.100 1.10 1.5 30.0 85 H120 HS ±1.0 / ±1.0 100
H120-48S1.8 36 - 75 0.100 1.30 1.8 30.0 86 H120 HS ±1.0 / ±1.0 100
H120-48S2.5 36 - 75 0.100 1.80 2.5 30.0 87 H120 HS ±1.0 / ±1.0 100
H120-48S3.3 36 - 75 0.100 3.10 3.3 40.0 87 H120 HS ±1.0 / ±1.0 100
H120-48S5 36 - 75 0.100 2.30 5 20.0 90 H120 HS ±1.0 / ±1.0 100
H120-48S12 36 - 75 0.100 2.20 12 10.0 92 H120 HS ±1.0 / ±1.0 100
NOTE:  ADD SUFFIX “N” FOR NEGATIVE LOGIC VERSIONS   Typical at Ta= +25 ºC under nominal line voltage and 75% load conditions, unless noted.  The information contained in this brief are believed to be
accurate and reliable at the time of publication. Specifications are subject to change without notice. Refer to specification sheet for performance characteristics and application guidelines.
Applications
• Servers, Switches and Data Storage • Networking Gear